NO.ED.2/APT/137/2003

Dated Itanagar, the 6/10 2006

ORDER

Ms. Jyoti Rekha Kalita, Class-XII (Sc.) is hereby appointed temporarily to officiate as Lab. Asstt. in the scale of pay of Rs. 4500-125-7000/- P.M. plus other allowances as admissible under rules from time to time with effect from the date he/she actually reports for duties to the Principal, DIET, Changlang, District Changlang, Arunachal Pradesh vice Shri P.K.Das, Lab. Asstt. retired.

The appointment is subject to the following conditions:-

- (a) The officiating appointment is purely temporary and his/her services may be terminated at any time without assigning any reasons.
- (b) After joining duty he/she will have to take an Oath of allegiance of give affirmation to the Constitution of India duly in the prescribed form.
- (c) She /he will have to produce Medical fitness certificate from any authorized Medical Officer.
- 2. The appointment is subject to the police verification and he/she will be discharged from service with immediate effect if there be any adverse remarks against him/her in the police reports.
- The other terms and conditions which are not specified here would be governed by the rules and order that may inforce from time to time.

Sd/- Mrs.K.Namchoom,
Director of School Education
Govt.of Arunachal Pradesh
I tan a g a r
Dated Itanagar, the 23 16 2006

Memo No. ED.2/APT/137/2003 Copy to:-

- The Accountant General, Meghalaya, Mizoram & Arunachal Pradesh, Shillong-1 for information.
- The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Govt. Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun for information.
- The DDSE, Changlang for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Principal, DIET, Changlang for information and necessary action. He is requested to accept the joining report of the incumbent and furnish the same to the undersigned.
- Ms. Jyoti Rekha Kalita, PO/Vill-Chongkham, Lohit District for information. She is directed to report for duties to the Principal, DIET, Changlang within 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of this order failing which her appointment order stand cancelled.
- 6. Office copy/spare copy.

(Mrs.K. Namchoom)
Director of School Education
Govt.of Arunachal Pradesh
I tanagar